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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN ISTRICT OF GEORGIA
ATLANTA DIVISION

CHRISTOPHER INNISS and SHELTON )

STROMAN; RAYSHAWN CHANDLER )

and AVERY CHANDLER; MICHAEL )

BISHOP and JOHNNY SHANE THOMAS; ) CASE NO.:

and JENNIFER SISSON, on behalf of )

themselves and all others simijasituated, ) 1:14-CV-01180-WSD

Plaintiffs,

V.

N N N =

DEBORAH ADERHOLD, in her official )
capacity as State Registrar and Director of )
Vital Records; BROOK DAVIDSON, in her )
official capacity as Clerk of Gwinnett County )
Probate Court; and the Honorable Judge PINKIE )
TOOMER, in her official capacity as Judge of )
Fulton County Probate Court, )

)
Defendants. )

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COME NOW, Van Stephens and G&innett County Department of Law,
and hereby give notice of their appearaasdehalf of Brook Davidson, in her
official capacity as Clerk of Gwinne@ounty Probate Court, in the above-styled
matter, and request all filings, pleadings, orders, notices, calendars and similar

documents in the above-styled mattesbat to said counsel of record.
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Said counsel’s contact informationdaGeorgia Bar Numbere as follows:

Van Stephens

Georgia Bar No.: 679950

Gwinnett County Department of Law
75 Langley Drive

Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046-6935
(770) 822-8700 — Tel

(770) 822-8790 — Fax
Van.Stephens@gwinnettcounty.com

This29" day of May, 2014.

Respectfullgubmitted,

& Van Stephens

Van Stephens
GeorgidarNo.: 679950
Chief Assistant County
Attorney for Gwinnett County

Gwinnett County Department of Law
75 Langley Drive

Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046-6935
(770) 822-8700 — Tel

(770) 822-8790 — Fax
Van.Stephens@gwinnettcounty.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that oM ay 29, 2014, a copy of the foregoiniyotice of
Entry of Appearance was filed electronically witthe Clerk of Court using the
CM/ECF system which will automatically rs& email notification of such filing to
the following attorneys of record:

o Taral.Bordli, thorelli@lambdalegal.org

« William Vance Custer, 1V, bill.custer@bryancave.com
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« Jennifer Burch Dempsey, jennifer.dempsey@bryancave.com

« David P. Draigh, ddraigh@whitecase.com

« LukeA. Lantta, luke.lantta@bryancave.com
. Elizabeth Lynn Littrell, bethlittrell@bellsouth.net

« Gregory R. Nevins, gnevins@lambdalegal.org

« Jennifer Devine Odom, jennifer.odom@bryancave.com

« Devon Orland, dorland@law.ga.gov

o Susan L.Sommer, ssommer@Ilambdalegal.org

. DouglasE. Winter, dewinter@bryancave.com

| further certify that this document hlasen prepared with one of the font
and point selections apprayéy the Court in LR 5.8) (Times New Roman 14
point).
Respectfullgubmitted,
& Van Stephens
Van Stephens
GeorgidarNo.: 679950

Chief Assistant County
Attorney for Gwinnett County

Gwinnett County Department of Law
75 Langley Drive

Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046-6935
(770) 822-8700 — Tel

(770) 822-8790 — Fax
Van.Stephens@gwinnettcounty.com



